
NCAA   DIII Coaches Association 2008-09

Address Coach Phone Years

Augsburg College 2211 Riverside Ave. Matzek, Mark H 1
Minneapolis, MN 55454-1350 O 612-330-1657

F 612-330-1372
matzek@augsburg.edu C

retired swensonj@augsburg.edu Swenson, Jeff H 612-327-0708
x

Augustana College 639 38th St Juergens, Eric H
Rock Island, IL 61201-2210 O 309-794-7392

F 309-794-7584
EricJuergens@augustana.edu C 563-451-2932

Baldwin Wallace College 275 Eastland Rd. Fleming, Richard H 330-659-6819 45
Berea, OH 44017-2088 rec 25 O 440-826-3258

F 440-826-2192
rfleming@bw.edu C 330-523-0155

Bridgewater State 325 Plymouth St York, Jason H 1
Bridgewater, MA 02325 O 508-531-2273

F 781-740-2366
C 802-338-5942

jayyork134@yahoo.com

Buena Vista University 610  W. 4th St Cole, Sevond H 1
Storm Lake, IA 50588-1798 O 712-749-2028

F 712-749-1461
coles@bvu.edu C

Case Western Reserve 10900 Euclid Ave. Del Rosa, Bob H 440-257-2307 46
Cleveland, OH 44106-4901 Rec 25 yr, 90 O 216-368-5166

F 216-368-5475
robert.delrosa@case.edu  C 440-231-1041

Nader, Chris c 216-702-4069

Central College 812 Univ. St Van Kley, Eric H 641-629-0233 7
Pella, IA 50219-1999 O 641-628-5422

F 641-628-5356
vankleye@central.edu C

Centenary College 400 Jefferson St Garriques, John H
Hacketstown, NJ 07840-2100 O 908-851-1400

F 908-813-8295
garriquesj@centenarycollege.edu C

Chicago, University of 5640 S. Univ Ave Kocher, Leo H 219-662-6392 31
Chicago, IL 60637-1524 Rec 25 yr, 03 O 773-702-4641

F 773-702-6517
lkocher@midway.uchicago.edu C 219-308-4048

Oglesby, Ron O 773-535-5600 5
ronaldoglesby@comcast.net H 708-388-0787



Bochenski, Joe
JB0134@aol.com

Coe 1220 1st Ave NE Oostendorp, John H 319-378-1899 11
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 O 319-399-8234

F 319-399-8721
joostend@coe.edu C 319-389-3353

Gibbs, Jamie O 319-399-8037 5
H 319-360-0414

Concordia College WI 12800 N. Lake Shore Dr. Corner, Brett H 262-268-1907 21
Mequon, WI  53097 O 262-243-4486

 F 262-243-4475
bret.corner@cuw.edu C

Stetler, Rai O 262-243-4475 4

Concordia College MN 901 8th St S Nagel, Clay H 218-847-4528 25-4
Morehead, MN 56562-0002 O 218-299-4436

F 218-299-4189
cnagel@cord.edu C 218-234-9121

Cornell College 600 1st St  W Duroe, Mike H 319-512-0134 29-3
Mount Vernon, IA 52313-1098 O 319-895-4486

F 319-895-5895
mduroe@cornellcollege.edu C 719-337-5123

Elliott, Mike H 319-895-6094 6
O 319-895-4486

melliott@cornellcolleg.edu F 319-895-5895
C 319-360-9290

Knaack, Andrew

Delaware Valley College 700 E. Butler Ave Totten, Brandon H 215-679-8338 5
Doylestown, PA 18901-2697 O 215-489-2356

F 215-230-2963
brandon.totten@delval.edu C  

Smith, Shaun C 267-934-4443

Dubuque, University 2000 University Ave McGovern, Jon H 563-580-6750 6
Dubuque, IA 52001-5099 O 563-589-3685

F 563-556-8633
jmcgover@dbq.edu C 773-818-8207

Lee, Doug 1

Elizabethtown College 1 Alpha Dr Walker, Eric H 5
Elizabethtown, PA 17022-2298 O 717-361-1509
walkered@etown.edu F 717-361-1488

C 717-278-9117

Elmhurst College 190 Prospect Ave Marianetti, Steve H 630-279-1335 13
Elmhurst, IL 60126-3296 O 630-617-3774

F 630-617-3726
stevem@elmhurst.edu C 847-528-2051

Lamas, Rick
Muscia, Chris
Jung, John

Gettysburg College 300 N. Washington St Vogel, Andy H 717-253-8324 3
Gettysburg, PA  17325-0300 O 717-337-6415

F 717-337-6528
avogel@gettysburg.edu C 717-752-0662



Heidelberg College 310 E. Market St Miller, Jason H 419-396-3252 10
Tiffin, OH 44883-2462 O 419-448-2377

F 419-448-2025
jmiller7@heidelberg.edu C

Bryant, Brad 5

Hunter College 695 Park Ave Gaudenzi, Robert H 732-335-0613 30
New York, NY 10021-5085 Rec 25 yr 03 O 212-772-4654

F 212-772-4739
rgaudenz@hunter.cuny.edu C 732-241-1642

Soto, Rafael

Ithaca College 953 Danby Rd Nichols, Marty H 607-272-2851 18
Ithaca NY  14850-7002 O 607-274-3660

F 607-274-1185
mnichols@ithaca.edu C

Ciotoli, Ryan 6
Auble, Dave

John Carroll University 20700 N. Park Blvd. Volkmann, Kerry H 440-942-0218 34
University Heights, OH  44118-4581 O 216-397-4464

(rec 25 yr-99) F 216-397-3043
kvolkmann@jcu.edu C 216-276-5394

Mansueto, Rocco 5

Johnson & Wales Univ. 8 Abbott Park Place Morris, Lonnie H 13
Providence, RI 02903 O 401-598-1610

F 401-598-1601
jwuwrestle@cox.net C 401-368-1382

Allen, Brian 401-487-8270 16

Johns Hopkins University 3400 N. Charles St Norris, Keith H 410-321-6357 13
Baltimore, MD  21218 O 443-286-3101

F 410-404-2648
knorris@bcps.org C 443-286-3101

Gillespie, Jim

King's College 133 N. River St. McGinley, Ned H 570-822-0167 40
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0801 O 570-208-5855

rec 25 F 570-208-5937
epmcginl@kings.edu C 570-905-5715

Martinez, Paul 6

Heck, Pat 6

Knox College 2 e South St. Islas, Tony O 309-341-7443
Galesburg, IL  61401 H 309-852-2124

F 309-341-7806
tislas@knox.edu C

fmcandre@knox.edu McAndrew, Frank O 309-341-7525

Lakeland College po box 359 Rogers, Peter H 920-889-9735 5
Sheboygan, WI 53082 O 920-565-1366  
rogerspa@lakeland.edu F 920-565-1399



Sommer, Steve C

Lawrence University Appleton, WI 54912 Novickis, Dave H 920-734-2088 31
Rec 25 yr 03 O 920-832-6763

F 920-832-7349
david.novickis@lawrence.edu C 920-858-5759

Kazik, Andy 5

Vander Wielen, Mark 28
(rec25-06)

 
Loras College 1450 Alta Vista St Steward, Randy H 563-556-7092 24

Dubuque, IA 52001-4399 O 563-588-7925
F 563-588-4975

randy.steward@loras.edu C 563-599-8734

* Casarez, Ricky 2

Healey, Rick O 319=588-7057 6

*

Luther College 700 College Dr Mitchell, Dave H 563-387-0460 14
Decorah, IA 52101-1045 O 563-387-1713

F 563-387-1228
mitcheda@luther.edu C 563-380-2760

O'Gara, Jeff H 563-380-1495 11
O 563-387-2649

Barclay, Ben H 563-382-4160

Reyerson, Jesse H 563-382-6108

Lycoming College 700 College PL# 143 Crebs, Roger H 570-478-2011 22
Williamsport, PA 17701-5192 O 570-321-4264

F 570-321-4158
crebs@lycoming.edu C 570-337-3922

Fluman, Al

Snyder, Tommy
Miller, Rocky

Manchester College 604 E. College Ave Burlingame, Matt H 260-982-7927 15
N Manchester, IN 46962-1276 O 260-982-5227

F 260-982-5032
mnburlingame@manchester.edu C 260-402-4666

Sprunger, Ben 3

Maranatha Baptist Bible 745 W. Main Hawes, Scott H 920-261-9445 4
Watertown, WI  53094 B 920-261-8071

F 920-261-1616
shawes@mbbc.edu C

Massachusetts Inst. Tech. P.O. Box 7404 Layte, Tom H 781-913-6954 12
Cambridge, MA  02139-7404 O 617-258-0332

F 781-715-0389
tlayte@mit.edu C 781-913-6954



McDaniel College 2 College Hill Blake, Davey H 5
Westminster, MD  21157 O 410-857-2782

F 410-857-2489
mcdanielwrestling@yahoo.com C

Colasuonno, Steve
Winters, Wes

Messiah College PO Box 4501 Brunk, Bryan H 717-766-6912 5
Grantham, PA  17027-9999 O 717-796-7097

F 717-691-6044
bbrunk@messiah.edu C

  
Stum, Ben 3

Milwaukee / Engineering Morin, Kevin H 414-321-1612 15
Milwaukee, WI  53202 O 414-277-7129

F 414-277-7450
morin@msoe.edu C

Trafficante, Mario O 414-566-6896 5
H 262-470-2723

mtrafficante@wi.rr.com
Mt. St. Joseph's College 5701 Delhi Rd. Stouffer, Casey H 513-508-4235 2

Cincinnati, OH  45233-1670 O 513-244-4474
F 513-244-4928

casey_stouffer@mail.msj.edu C 513-508-4235

Brennan, Ryan 2

Mount Union College 1972 Clark Ave. Hawald, Mark ? 330-829-6651 2
Alliance, OH  44601-3993 O 330-823-4880

F 330-823-2399
hawaldmf@muc.edu C

Muhlenberg College 2400 Chew St. Schleicher, Tom H 610-966-2185 40
Allentown, PA  18104-5586 O 484-664-3386

rec 25   2002 F 484-664-3035
Schleich@muhlenberg.edu C

Holsinger, Bill O 484-664-3386 5
H 215-527-1617

Smith, Thad o 484-664-3386 16
h 610-262-9585

Muskingum College Main St. Montgomery, Joe H 1
New Concord, OH  43762-9555 O 740-826-8329
jmontgom@muskingum.edu F 740-826-8300

Fox, Bob 20

New Jersey, College of P.O. Box 7718 Icenhower, Dave H 609-896-2763 37
Trenton, NJ  08628-0718 (rec 25 yr. 97) O 609-771-2227

F 609-637-5133
icenhowe@tcnj.edu C

Pollard, Joe O 609-771-2231 4

New York University 181 Mercer St. Haberli, Bruce H 201-802-9862 12
New York, NY  10012-1501 O 212-998-2050
bh7@nyu.edu F 212-995-4591

Bruce C 646-772-7045

Luce, Corey

North Central College 30 North Brainard St. Bratland, Kevin H



Naperville, IL  60540 O 630-637-5514
F 630-637-5521
C

Martin, Derrick O 630-724-9200
Bratland, Karl c 515-890-1801
Miller, James L. h 630-416-9186 20

Norwich University Hasenfus, Rich H 802-244-0928 17
Northfield, VT  05663 O 802-485-2248

F 802-485-2234
hasenfus@norwich.edu C 802-249-2679

Ohio Northern University 525 S. Main St. Beaschler, Ron H 419-634-9385 23
Ada, OH  45810-6000 O 419-772-2453

F 419-772-3079
r-beaschler@onu.edu C 567-674-5133

Shearer, Nathan 4
Ankney, Derek 3

Olivet College 320- S. Main St. Hibbs, Todd H 3
Olivet, MI  49076-9406 O 269-749-7671

F 269-749-7229
thibbs@olivetcollege.edu C 269-274-6173

Klein, Jare H 616-781-5424 48
jklein@olivetcollege.edu rec 25 O 269-749-7671

Towe, Larry H 517-543-0795 19

Pacific Unversity Walsh, Severin
o 503-352-2827

Plymouth State University 15 Holderness Rd. Prairie, Tom H 2
Plymouth, NH  03264-1600 O 603-535-2774

F 603-535-2758
tdprairie@plymouth.edu C

Rhode Island College 15 Packard Avenue Jones, Jay H 401-354-0064 16
North Providence, RI 02911 O 401-456-4607

F 401-456-8514
coachj13@cox.net C 401-419-8567

dpaquette1@ric.edu Paquette, Dave
Smith, Bob

 
Rochester Institute/Tech 51 Lamb Memorial Dr. Stever, Scott H 585-227-5354 39

Rochester, NY  14623-5603 O 585-475-7476
rec 25 yr F 585-475-5675

sastever@yahoo.com C 585-255-0013

Fuller, Earl W. H 585-426-0359 56
(rec 25 yr. 78) O 585-476-7476

Roger Williams Univ. One Old Ferry Road Kemmy, Dave H 401-253-4675 28
Bristol, RI  02809 (rec 25-06) O 401-254-3428

F 401-254-3535



dkemmy@rwu.edu C 401.480.2066

Rose-Hulman Inst/Tech 5500 Wabash Ave. Karras, Tony H  
Terre Haute, IN  47803-3999 O 812-234-6317

F 812-877-8407
C 812-878-4398

karras13@rose-hulman.edu C 812-208-3553

Saint John's Univ. P.O. Box 7277 Novak, Brandon c 320-492-8324 6
Collegeville, MN  56321-7277 O 320-363-2243
bgnovak@csbsju.edu F 320-363-3130

Schiltz, Kevin 3

St. Olaf 1520 St. Olaf Ave. Ahrar, Sean H 2
Northfield, MN  55067-1099 O 507-646-3409

F 507-646-3572
ahrar@stolaf.edu C

Scranton Linden St. Russonmano, Al H 2
Scranton, PA  18510-4650 O 570-941-7112

F 570-941-4223
russomanoa2@scranton.edu C

Simpson College 701- N.C. St. Manny, Clint H 3
Indianola, IA  50125-1297 O 515-961-1618

F 515-961-1279
C

clint.manny@simpson.edu
Dyer, Bob 2

Southern Maine, Univ. 37 College Ave Pistone, Joe H 6
Gorham, ME  04038 O 207-780-5992
jpistone@usm.maine.edu F
jpistone99@yahoo.com C

Springfield College 263 Alden St. Arroyo, Daryl H 413-796-1533 25
Springfield, MA  01129-0263 O 413-748-3276

F 413-748-3855
daryl_arroyo@spfldcol.edu C 413-348-4044

Holder, Jay
Deciccio, Mark

Stevens Tech Clayton, Mike O 201-216-8090 3
Hoboken, NJ F 201-216-8244
michael.clayton@stevens.edu C 862-754-2743

SUNY Brockport 350 New Campus Dr. Murray, Don H 716-637-5158 38
Brockport, NY  14420-0350 9rec 25 yr. 96) O 716-395-5360

F 716-395-2160
dmurray@brockport.edu  585-737-7882

Stevens, Chris O 585-395-5200 3
Clay, Russell

SUNY Cortland P.O. Box 2000 Bruhn, Brad H 607-423-4499 5
Cortland, NY  13045-0900 O 607-753-5718

F 607-753-4929
bruhnb@cortland.edu C



Reynolds, Jason O 607-753-5718 8
reynoldsj@tstboces.gjr.org H 607-756-4064

SUNY Morrisville Student Activity Bldg. Thomas, Mario 1
Route 20 315-684-6680
Morrisville, NY 13408
thomasmd@morrisville.edu

SUNY Oneonta Ritter, Duane H 607-433-1343 8
Oneonta, NY  13820-4015 O 607-436-2100

F 607-436-3088
ritterda@oneonta.edu Mumbuld, Nathaniel C

Cooper, William c 

SUNY Oswego RR # 104 Howard, Mike H 315-343-8961 22
Oswego, NY  13126 O 315-312-2402

F 315-312-6397
howard@oswego.edu C 315-806-3070

Jim Howard H 315-342-0246 30+
j;howard1@aol.com

Cooper, Gary 2

Thiel College 75 College Ave. Thurber, Craig c 724-456-0057 5
Greenville, PA  16125-2181 O 724-589-2814  
cthurber@thiel.edu F 724-589-2880

Linn, Jeff 4

Trinity College 300 Summit Makein, Steve H 2
Hartford, CT  06106 O 860-297-2057
stephen.makein@trincoll.edu F 860-297-2492

C

Trine University 1 University Ave. Callahan, Dan 260-665-4840
Angola, IN 46703

callahand@tristate.edu

U. S. Coast Guard Acad. 33 Mohegan Ave. Eldridge, Steve H 860-859-1847 42
New London, CT  06320-8104 (rec 25 yr. 91) O 860-444-8587

F 860-444-8600
stephen.eldridge@uscga.edu C 860-961-7295

Eldridge, Pat H 860-859-1847 7
O 860-444-8587

U. S. Merchant Marine Ilaria, Greg H 1(3)
Kings-Point, NY  11024-1699 O 516-773-5262

F 516-773-5469
greg.ilaria@usmma.edu C

Ursinus College PO Box 1000, East Main St. Racich, Bill H 610-489-6790 33
Collegevile, PA  19426-1000 O 610-409-3000 ext 2109

rec 25  03 F 610-409-3620
wraci@spring-ford.k12.pa.us C 610-389-3284
wracich@ursinus.edu



jmangle@montcopa.org Josh Mangle C 610-513-8618 11

stevelaidacker@yahoo.comSteve Laidacker C 517-256-8159 28 Should have received 25 year award but did not!
Patrick North C 585-415-2399 4

patcurry41@msn.com Curry, Pat H 610-547-5111 24
Mike McCauley C 215-527-9517 6

rtirpak@ursinus.edu Tirpak, Ron H 610-544-4585 39
(rec 25 yr. 95)

Wabash College P.O. Box 352 Anderson, Brian H 765-361-9964 5
Crawfordsville, IN  47933-0352 O 765-361-6190

F 765-361-6447
andersob@wabash.edu C 260-341-1148

Hills, Nathan

Wartburg College 100 Wartburg Blvd. Miller, Jim H 319-268-1545 32
Waverly, IA  50677 rec 25   02 O 319-352-8310

F 319-352-8528
james.miller@wartburg.edu C

Keller, Eric O 319-352-8347 7
c 319-230-7155

Washington & Jefferson 60 S. Lincoln St. Robison, Jay H 19
Washington, PA  15301 O 724-250-3305

F 724-250-3329
C

jrobison@washjeff.edu

Washington & Lee Univ. Warner Center Franke, Gary H 540-463-9548 37
W. Washinton St. (rec 25 yr. 82) O 540-458-8666
Lexington, VA  24450 F 540-463-8173
frankeg@wlu.edu C

Waynesburg College 51 W. College St. Headlee, Ron H 1
Waynesburg, PA  15370 O 724-852-3338

F 724-852-4122
C

rheadlee@waynesburg.edu Yates, John

Wesleyan University Freeman Athetic Center Black, Drew H 860-344-8520 14
Middletown. CT  06459-0001 O 860-685-2907

F 860-685-2691
dblack@wesleyan.edu C 860-810-4649

Western New England 1215 Wilbraham Rd. Nieves, Anibal H
Springfield, MA  01119-2612 O 413-782-1609

F 413-525-7536
anieves@studyhome.org C

Dawson, Dwayne H 413-519-1298 10

Wheaton College 501 College Ave. Weber, Dan H 1
Wheaton, IL  60187-5571 O 630-752-5310

F 630-652-7037
danweber44@gmail.com C



Wilkes University 84 West South St Laudenslager, Jon O 570-408-4035 7
Wilkes-Barre, PA  18703-0111 H

C 570-592-3221
jon.laudenslager@wilkes.edu Marcks, Mitch 3

4

Williams College 22 Spring St.  Vega, Rafael H 413-652-0716 7
Williamstown, MA  01267-2853 O 413-597-3573

F 413-597-4272
ddicenzo@williams.edu C

DiCenzo, Dan C 860-463-8868 7

Wilmington College 215 Ludovic St. Amerine, Carl H 14
Wilmington, OH  45177-2443 O 937-382-6661 x. 467
carl_amerine@wilmington.edu F 937-382-8566

C 937-218-1111
Wisconsin, U. EauClaire Parker, Don H 715-832-9784 38

EauClaire , WI  54702 (rec 25 yr. 97) O 715-836-3404
F 715-836-4074

parkerdc@uwec.edu C 715-379-9024

Peloquin, Russell O

Wisconsin, U. LaCrosse Malecek, Dave H 9
LaCrosse, WI  54601 O 608-785-8184
malecek.davi@uwlax.edu F

C 608-317-5488

  
Huebner, Bill 8

Wisconsin, U. Oshkosh DeRoehn, Mike H
Oshkosh, WI  54901 O 920-424-1201

Marchionda, Larry F 920-832-0877
deroehnm@uwosh.edu (rec25-06) C

Wisconsin, U. Platteville Walter, Chris H 608-330-1021 12
Platteville, WI  12901 O 608-342-1572

F 608-342-1576  
walterc@uwplatt.edu C 608-330-1021

Albert, Keith

Wisconsin, U. Stevens Pt. Johnson, Johnny H 715-342-9624 23
Stevens Point, WI  54481 O 715-346-4184

F 715-346-4655
jjohnson@uwsp.edu C 715-340-0549

White, Yan 5

Wisconsin, U. Whitewater Fader, Tim H 262-473-3519 16
Whitewater, WI  53190 O 262-472-1867

F 262-472-2791
fadert@uww.edu C

Zwaschka, Matt H
Zastrow, Jeff
Marsh, Pat

Worcester Polytechnic Ins 100 Institute Rd. Baden, Lance H



Worcester, MA  01609-2280 O 508-831-6138
F 508-831-5775

lbaden@wpi.edu C 617-620-0692

O
H

grebinar@wpi.edu

Yeshiva University 500 W 185th Ellman, Neil 914-793-6000
New York, NY 10033

jbednrsh@ymail.yu.edu

York College Kessler, Tom H 717-266-8854 16
York, PA  17403 O 717-815-1449

F 717-849-1642
tkessler@ycp.edu C 717-515-7555

Achtzehn, Rich H 717-244-4923 33
O 717-846-7788

Bastress, Duane 717-873-2154 2
Dominick, Joe 717-235-6114 10

Retired Coaches
Augsburg College 2211 Riverside Ave. Swenson, Jeff H 612-327-0708 27

Minneapolis, MN 55454-1350         rec25yr 05 O 612-330-1241
F 612-330-1372

Augustana College 639 38th St Marsh, Pat H 309-799-5922 18
Rock Island, IL 61201-2210 O 309-799-3604

F 309-794-7525
pemarsh@augustana.edu C 309-314-2333

Central College 812 Univ. St Reed, Eric H 641-629-0233
Pella, IA 50219-1999 O 641-628-5422

F 641-628-5356
reede@central.edu C [42]

Manchester College 604 E. College Ave Jarman, Tom H 260-982-5390 34
N Manchester, IN 46962-1276 REC 25   1998 O 260-982-5214

F 260-982-5032
tsjarman@manchester.edu C 260-901-9311

Elmhurst Hanke, Al 42
917 Vose Dr. Heathridge
Gurnee, IL  60031

[19]
Carthage College 4211 Danbury Rd. Zalokar, Ron H 262-554-7623

racine, WI  53403 (rec 25 yr. 81)
[40]

Heidelberg College Shank, Larry H
Tiffin OH  44883 AD/Muskingum

[44]
Monmouth College Monmouth, IL  61462 Olson, Mike H 309-734-6944

(rec 25 yr. 95)
[46]

Wabash College Services, Max H 765-362-6926
Crawfordsville, IN  47933

Lebanon Valley College 120 W. Elm St Petrofes, Gerald H 717-838-1982
Palmyra, PA  17078 (rec 25 yr. 81)

Buena Vista Baxter, Al h 712-732-3570



Wisconsin, U. Whitewater Myers, Willie H 262-473-3200

SUNY Oneonta Sosa, Al H 607-432-6155
30

Western New England 1215 Wilbraham Rd. Skelton, Bob H 413-525-7536 3

Wilkes Alan Zellner H 570-826-0416
O 570-408-4409
F 570-408-4904

zellner@wilkes.edu C

St John's Elton, John h 320-259-1876

Messiah Turner, Neil 717-766-1644

Pacific mclock@earthlink.net Clock, Mike 503-357-7037

WPI grebinar@wpi.edu Grebinar, Phil

Trinity sebbyamato@peoplepc.com Amato, Sebby

Western New England reslwnec@aol.com Bob Skelton EXT.  4321

DROPPED PROGRAMS
Pacific Lutheran College Aikens, John H 253-759-8758
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx Tacoma, WA  98444 O 253-531-6900 1

F
aikenjj@plu.edu C

Gallaudet University 800 Florida Ave, NE Silvestri, Toselli H
xxxxxxxxxxxxx Washington, DC  20002 O 202-651-5601

F 202-651-5274
C

Montclair State College Normal Ave. Torres, James H
Upper Montclair, NJ  07043 O 973-655-3422 6
torresj@mail.montclair.edu F 973-655-5390

c 862-686-9292

Albright College P.O. Box 15234 Reilly, Joe H 6
Reading PA  19612-5234 O 610-921-7535

F 610-921-7566

SUNY Maritime Ohara, Jason H 973-209-6196
Levittown, NY  11756 O 718-409-7786
johara@sunymaritime.edu F 973-858-0235

C 973-223-2101
Baptist Bible College Diven, John 570-585-9322

athletics@bbc.edu
Illinois College 1101 W. College Ave Rowland, Tom H 217-245-2991 34

Jackson, IL 62650-2299 REC 25, 2000 O 217-245-3403
F 217-245-3034

tlrowlan@hilltop.ic.edu C

Rinker, Bill H 217-245-2991 5

MacMurray College 447 E. College Ave Kelly, Jerry H  18
Jackson, IL 62650-2590 O 217-479-7153

F 217-479-7147
jerry.kelly@mac.edu C

LaHart, Tim 4



Rincker, Bill 3
Barcaly, Dan 4

NAIA
Menlo College 1000 El Camino Road Keith Spataro 650-543-3853

Atherton, CA  94027
kspataro@menlo.edu

Millikin University 1184- W. Main St. Poe, Mike H 217-428-0199 36
Decatur, IL  62522-2084 (rec 25 yr. 00) O 217-424-3603

F 217-362-6414
k mpoe@millikin.edu C 217-412-9815

Harvey, Carl H 217-875-7860 11
charvey@mail.millikin.edu O 217-424-3603



















Should have received 25 year award but did not!










